Jonesboro Police Department - AR

AXON SALES REPRESENTATIVE
Elliott Kelly

+1 5127123580

ekelly@taser.com

ISSUED
2/5/2019

Q-199334-43501.011PS
1




Q-199334-43501.011PS
Issued: 02/05/2019

Axon Enterprise, Inc » Quote Expiration: 02/28/2019

Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 Start Date: 03/01/2019
United States Payment Terms: Net 30
Phone: (800) 978-2737 Delivery Method: Fedex - Ground

SALES REPRESENTATIVE

Elliott Kelly
SHIP TO BILL TO Phone: +1 5127123580
Rick Elliott Jonesboro Police Department - AR Email: ekelly@taser.com
Jonesboro Police Department - AR 1001 S. Caraway Road Fax: +1 4809910791
1001 S. Caraway Road Jonesboro, AR 72401 PRIMARY CONTACT
Jonesboro, AR 72401 us Rick Elliott
us Phone: (870) 933-4614

Email: relliott@jonesboro.org

Year 1
Iltem Description Quantity Lls:ig:t Net Unit Price Total (USD)
Axon Plans & Packages
85700 TASER 60 YEAR 1 PAYMENT: X2 UNLIMITED 168 510.00 328.95‘ 55,263.60
Hardware
22002 BLACK X2 CEW, HANDLE 168 0.00 0.00 0.00
80137 TASER 60 X2 UNLIMITED 168 0.00 0.00 0.00
22501 RIGHT-HAND HOLSTER, X2, BLACKHAWK 150 0.00 0.00 0.00
22504 LEFT-HAND HOLSTER, X2, BLACKHAWK 18 0.00 0.00 0.00
SPPM, SIGNAL CONNECTED BATTERY PACK,
70116 X2IX26P 168 0.00 0.00 0.00
22155 INERT SIMULATION CARTRIDGE, X2 20 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 FT NON-CONDUCTIVE TRAINING SMART
22157 CARTRIDGE, X2 504 0.00 0.00 0.00
22151 25 FT SMART CARTRIDGE, X2 504 0.00 0.00 0.00
22013 KIT, DATAPORT DOWNLOAD, USB, X2/X26P 2 200.00 129.00 258.00
44550 SUIT, ENHANCED SIM, MODEL I 1 675.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 55,521.60
Estimated Shipping 0.00
Estimated Tax 4,719.34
Total 60,240.94
Spares
Item Description Quantity Llsti(L:ngt Net Unit Price Total (USD)
Hardware
80137 TASER 60 X2 UNLIMITED 1 0.00 0.00 0.00
22002 BLACK X2 CEW, HANDLE 1 1,220.00 0.00 0.00

Q-199334-43501.011PS

o Protect Life.



Spares (Continued)
Item Description

Hardware (Continued)

ro11e X2/X26P
Year 2
Item Description

Axon Plans & Packages

85701 TASER 60 YEAR 2 PAYMENT: X2 UNLIMITED
Year 3
Item Description

Axon Plans & Packages

85702 TASER 60 YEAR 3 PAYMENT: X2 UNLIMITED
Year 4
Item Description

Axon Plans & Packages

85703 TASER 60 YEAR 4 PAYMENT: X2 UNLIMITED
Year 5
Item Description

Axon Plans & Packages
85704 TASER 60 YEAR 5 PAYMENT: X2 UNLIMITED

SPPM, SIGNAL CONNECTED BATTERY PACK,

Quantity

Quantity

168

Quantity

168

Quantity

168

Quantity

168

Q-199334-43501.011PS

3

List Unit
Price

0.00

List Unit
Price

510.00

List Unit
Price

510.00

List Unit
Price

510.00

List Unit
Price

510.00

Net Unit Price

0.00

Subtotal
Estimated Tax
Total

Net Unit Price

510.00
Subtotal
Estimated Tax
Total

Net Unit Price

510.00
Subtotal
Estimated Tax
Total

Net Unit Price

510.00
Subtotal
Estimated Tax
Total

Net Unit Price

510.00
Subtotal
Estimated Tax
Total

Grand Total

Total (USD)

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Total (USD)

85,680.00
85,680.00

7,282.80
92,962.80

Total (USD)

85,680.00
85,680.00

7,282.80
92,962.80

Total (USD)

85,680.00
85,680.00

7,282.80
92,962.80

Total (USD)

85,680.00
85,680.00

7,282.80
92,962.80

432,092.14

Protect Life.



A AXON

Discounts wsb)

Quote Expiration: 02/28/2019

List Amount 430,695.00
Discounts 32,453.40
Total 398,241.60

*Total excludes applicable taxes and shipping

Summary of Payments

Payment Amount (USD)

Year 1 60,240.94
Spares 0.00
Year 2 92,962.80
Year 3 92,962.80
Year 4 92,962.80
Year 5 92,962.80
Grand Total 432,092.14

Q-199334-4‘213501.011PS



TASERG60 Terms and Conditions: This quote contains a purchase under the TASER 60 Plan. If your purchase only includes the TASER 60 Plan,
CEWSs, and CEW accessories, then this purchase is solely governed by the TASER 60 Terms and Conditions posted

at: https://www.axon.com/legal/sales-terms-and-conditions, and the terms and conditions of Axon's Master Services and Purchasing Agreement do
not apply to this order. You represent that you are lawfully able to enter into contracts and if you are entering into this agreement for an entity, such
as the company, municipality, or government agency you work for, you represent to Axon that you have legal authority to bind that entity. If you do
not have this authority, do not sign this Quote.

Axon’s Sales Terms and Conditions

This Quote is limited to and conditional upon your acceptance of the provisions set forth herein and Axon’s Master Services and Purchasing
Agreement (posted at www.axon.com/legal/sales-terms-and-conditions), as well as the attached Statement of Work (SOW) for Axon Fleet and/or
Axon Interview Room purchase, if applicable. Any purchase order issued in response to this Quote is subject solely to the above referenced terms
and conditions. By signing below, you represent that you are lawfully able to enter into contracts. If you are signing on behalf of an entity (including
but not limited to the company, municipality, or government agency for whom you work), you represent to Axon that you have legal authority to bind
that entity. If you do not have this authority, please do not sign this Quote.

Signature: Date:

Name (Print): Title:

PO# (Or write
N/A):

Please sign and email to Elliott Kelly at ekelly@taser.com or fax to +1 4809910791
Thank you for being a valued Axon customer. For your convenience on your next order, please check out our online store buy.axon.com

Quote: Q-199334-43501.011PS

‘Protect Life’© and TASER® are registered trademarks of Axon Enterprise, Inc, registered in the U.S. © 2013
Axon Enterprise, Inc. All rights reserved.

Q-199334-43501.011PS

5 Protect Life.



https://na01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http://www.axon.com/legal/sales-terms-and-conditions&data=01|01|mbeckman@seismic.com|4ccdc899ca6f40d8e7d808d5dba3faac|3566798d3d314a2fa3df3a4fe9c9fd40|1&sdata=VKzc640TU9MtzniB25QbEoQuIfpfoYnwDgw3Qrn9kD8%3D&reserved=0
https://buy.axon.com/

