

# **Jonesboro Police Department - AR**

## **AXON SALES REPRESENTATIVE**

Elliott Kelly +1 5127123580 ekelly@taser.com

**ISSUED** 2/5/2019

#### Q-199334-43501.011PS

Issued: 02/05/2019

Quote Expiration: 02/28/2019

Account Number: 106758

Start Date: 03/01/2019 Payment Terms: Net 30 Delivery Method: Fedex - Ground

#### SALES REPRESENTATIVE

Elliott Kelly Phone: +1 5127123580 Email: ekelly@taser.com Fax: +1 4809910791

#### PRIMARY CONTACT

Rick Elliott Phone: (870) 933-4614 Email: relliott@jonesboro.org

#### Year 1

ltem	Description	Quantity	List Unit Price	Net Unit Price	Total (USD)
Axon Plans	& Packages				
85700	TASER 60 YEAR 1 PAYMENT: X2 UNLIMITED	168	510.00	328.95	55,263.60
Hardware					
22002	BLACK X2 CEW, HANDLE	168	0.00	0.00	0.00
80137	TASER 60 X2 UNLIMITED	168	0.00	0.00	0.00
22501	RIGHT-HAND HOLSTER, X2, BLACKHAWK	150	0.00	0.00	0.00
22504	LEFT-HAND HOLSTER, X2, BLACKHAWK	18	0.00	0.00	0.00
70116	SPPM, SIGNAL CONNECTED BATTERY PACK, X2/X26P	168	0.00	0.00	0.00
22155	INERT SIMULATION CARTRIDGE, X2	20	0.00	0.00	0.00
22157	25 FT NON-CONDUCTIVE TRAINING SMART CARTRIDGE, X2	504	0.00	0.00	0.00
22151	25 FT SMART CARTRIDGE, X2	504	0.00	0.00	0.00
22013	KIT, DATAPORT DOWNLOAD, USB, X2/X26P	2	200.00	129.00	258.00
44550	SUIT, ENHANCED SIM, MODEL II	1	675.00	0.00	0.00
				Subtotal	55,521.60
				Estimated Shipping	0.00
				Estimated Tax	4,719.34
				Total	60,240.94

#### **Spares**

ltem	Description	Quantity	List Unit Price	Net Unit Price	Total (USD)
Hardware					
80137	TASER 60 X2 UNLIMITED	1	0.00	0.00	0.00
22002	BLACK X2 CEW, HANDLE	1	1,220.00	0.00	0.00

SHIP TO

Rick Elliott Jonesboro Police Department - AR 1001 S. Caraway Road Jonesboro, AR 72401 US

## United States Phone: (800) 978-2737

17800 N 85th St.

Axon Enterprise, Inc.

Scottsdale, Arizona 85255

**BILL TO** 

US

Jonesboro Police Department - AR

1001 S. Caraway Road

Jonesboro, AR 72401



## Spares (Continued)

Item	Description	Quantity	List Unit Price	Net Unit Price	Total (USD)
Hardware (Co	ontinued)				
70116	SPPM, SIGNAL CONNECTED BATTERY PACK, X2/X26P	1	0.00	0.00	0.00
				Subtotal	0.00
				Estimated Tax	0.00
				Total	0.00

## Year 2

ltem	Description	Quantity	List Unit Price	Net Unit Price	Total (USD)
Axon Plans	& Packages				
85701	TASER 60 YEAR 2 PAYMENT: X2 UNLIMITED	168	510.00	510.00	85,680.00
				Subtotal	85,680.00
			Estimated Tax	7,282.80	
			Total	92,962.80	

### Year 3

Item	Description	Quantity	List Unit Price	Net Unit Price	Total (USD)
Axon Plans	& Packages				
85702	TASER 60 YEAR 3 PAYMENT: X2 UNLIMITED	168	510.00	510.00	85,680.00
			Subtotal	85,680.00	
				Estimated Tax	7,282.80
				Total	92,962.80

### Year 4

Item	Description	Quantity	List Unit Price	Net Unit Price	Total (USD)
Axon Plans	& Packages				
85703	TASER 60 YEAR 4 PAYMENT: X2 UNLIMITED	168	510.00	.00 510.00 Subtotal	85,680.00
					85,680.00
			Estimated Tax	7,282.80	
				Total	92,962.80

## Year 5

Item	Description	Quantity	List Unit Price	Net Unit Price	Total (USD)
Axon Plans	& Packages				
85704	TASER 60 YEAR 5 PAYMENT: X2 UNLIMITED	168	510.00	510.00	85,680.00
				Subtotal	85,680.00
				Estimated Tax	7,282.80
				Total	92,962.80

Grand Total 432,092.14



## Discounts (USD)

Quote Expiration: 02/28/2019

Total	398,241.60
Discounts	32,453.40
List Amount	430,695.00

\*Total excludes applicable taxes and shipping

## **Summary of Payments**

Payment	Amount (USD)
Year 1	60,240.94
Spares	0.00
Year 2	92,962.80
Year 3	92,962.80
Year 4	92,962.80
Year 5	92,962.80
Grand Total	432,092.14

TASER60 Terms and Conditions: This quote contains a purchase under the TASER 60 Plan. If your purchase only includes the TASER 60 Plan, CEWs, and CEW accessories, then this purchase is solely governed by the TASER 60 Terms and Conditions posted

at: https://www.axon.com/legal/sales-terms-and-conditions, and the terms and conditions of Axon's Master Services and Purchasing Agreement do not apply to this order. You represent that you are lawfully able to enter into contracts and if you are entering into this agreement for an entity, such as the company, municipality, or government agency you work for, you represent to Axon that you have legal authority to bind that entity. If you do not have this authority, do not sign this Quote.

#### Axon's Sales Terms and Conditions

This Quote is limited to and conditional upon your acceptance of the provisions set forth herein and Axon's Master Services and Purchasing Agreement (posted at <u>www.axon.com/legal/sales-terms-and-conditions</u>), as well as the attached Statement of Work (SOW) for Axon Fleet and/or Axon Interview Room purchase, if applicable. Any purchase order issued in response to this Quote is subject solely to the above referenced terms and conditions. By signing below, you represent that you are lawfully able to enter into contracts. If you are signing on behalf of an entity (including but not limited to the company, municipality, or government agency for whom you work), you represent to Axon that you have legal authority to bind that entity. If you do not have this authority, please do not sign this Quote.

Signature:	Date:
Name (Print):	Title:
PO# (Or write N/A):	

Please sign and email to Elliott Kelly at ekelly@taser.com or fax to +1 4809910791

Thank you for being a valued Axon customer. For your convenience on your next order, please check out our online store buy.axon.com

#### Quote: Q-199334-43501.011PS

'Protect Life'© and TASER® are registered trademarks of Axon Enterprise, Inc, registered in the U.S. © 2013 Axon Enterprise, Inc. All rights reserved.